January 17, 2024 Special Town Meeting of the Electors

Special Town Meeting of the Electors of the Town of Dewey

Notice is hereby given of a Special Town Meeting of the electors of the Town of Dewey on Wednesday, January 17, 2024 at 6:30 p.m. at the Town of Dewey Town Hall. This Special Town Meeting is called pursuant to Sec. 60.12 (1) (c) of Wis. Stats.

1) Establish the hourly wage to be paid to an elected town officer to serving as a town employee.

Dated this 28th day of December 2023 Angela Lochinger, Town Clerk